ADDENDUM ONE
Date:

May 21, 2012
To:

All Bidders 
From:

Jeff Laabs, Buyer III
Department of Correctional Services 
RE:

Questions and Answers for Request for Proposal Number 61314 O3
to be opened June 5, 2012 at 2:00 PM.

Following are the questions submitted and answers provided for the above mentioned Request for Proposal.  The questions and answers are to be considered as part of the Request for Proposal.

 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

	Questions
	Answers

	1. We would request that the State provide a list to all the bidders that details the parts you would require for pricing purposes. As you know, each elevator has numerous different parts and in the interest of keeping the pricing uniform we would request this be included with the bids. SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1

 SEQ CHAPTER \h \r 1
	Parts provided to the State of Nebraska Department of Correctional Services will be charged at cost of part(s) plus a bid percentage. Cost of the part(s) to vendor will be provided to The State of Nebraska Department of Correctional Services upon request. 

Utilize Amended Form D attached.

	2. In addition to the above, we would agree with KONE’s that a line item be added to the bid form that will allow a trip charge be added to Tecumseh and York. If this is not added, there is no accurate way to provide pricing for routine service.
	Trip charges for Tecumseh State Correctional Institution and Nebraska Correctional Center for Women will be added to Amended Form D attached.

	3. Do to the remote locations of both York and Tecumseh, can travel time to and from both locations be allowed and bid for as part of this RFP?
	Refer to answer to question 2.

	4. Can the following language be added to the contract as clarification, “Neither party shall be liable for incidental or consequential damages.”?
	No.

	5. Can the following substitution be made in the contract, “Article III.F.2: In lieu of the additional insured requirement, Contractors shall provide an Owner’s and Contractor’s Protective Liability Policy in which the State shall be named insured. Limit to be $2,000,000.”? 
	No.

	6. Can the following language be added to the contract as clarification, Article III.DD: Add as clarification, “Contractor shall not be liable for damage or delay caused directly or indirectly by embargoes, strikes, lockouts, work interruption or other labor dispute, fire, theft, floods, epidemic or pandemic, or any cause beyond Contractor’s control. Regardless of the type of delay, Contractor shall not be liable for consequential damages.”?
	No.


FORM D

 ELEVATOR SERVICE INSPECTION BID SUBMISSION SHEET

(Vendor is not required to submit a bid for all locations)

Lincoln Facilities

Nebraska State Penitentiary- Cost per inspection visit for all elevator systems $_________

Able to meet four (4) hour availability- yes_____ no_____ Response Time __________

Parts Cost Percentage Markup_____

Nebraska State Penitentiary CSI- Cost per inspection visit for all elevator systems $_________

Able to meet four (4) hour availability- yes_____ no_____ Response Time __________

Parts Cost Percentage Markup _____

Lincoln Correctional Center- Cost per inspection visit for all elevator systems $_________

Able to meet four (4) hour availability- yes_____ no_____ Response Time __________

Parts Cost Percentage Markup _____

Diagnostic and Evaluation Center- Cost per inspection visit for all elevator systems $_________
Able to meet four (4) hour availability- yes_____ no_____ Response Time __________

Parts Cost Percentage Markup _____

NDCS Central Office- Cost per inspection visit for all elevator systems $_________

Able to meet four (4) hour availability- yes_____ no_____ Response Time __________

Parts Cost Percentage Markup _____

Tecumseh Facility
Tecumseh State Correctional Institution- Cost per inspection visit for all elevator systems $_________

Able to meet four (4) hour availability- yes_____ no_____ Response Time __________

Parts Cost Percentage Markup _____

Trip Charge_____

York Facility
Nebraska Correctional Center for Women- Cost per inspection visit for all lift systems $_________

Able to meet four (4) hour availability- yes_____ no_____ Response Time __________

Parts Cost Percentage Markup _____

Trip Charge_____

Miscellaneous Charges

Off Contract Service/Work (Business Hours)



         $___________Per Hour

Off Contract Service/Work (Non-Business Hours)


         $___________Per Hour
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